

Press release

Amsterdam, 18 November 2020

JDE Peet's shareholders appoint Fabien Simon and Frank Engelen as members of the Board

JDE Peet's (EURONEXT: JDEP), the world's largest pure-play coffee and tea group by revenue, today announced that the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders appointed Fabien Simon as executive member of the Board and Frank Engelen as a non-executive member of the Board, effective 18 November 2020.

It is the intention of the Board to appoint Frank Engelen as member of the Audit Committee, following his appointment as non-executive member of the Board.

Market Abuse Regulation

This press release contains information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.

---END OF RELEASE---

Enquiries

Media

Michael Orr Global Communications Director Media@JDEPeets.com Investors & Analysts
Robin Jansen
+31 6 1594 4569
Robin.Jansen@JDEcoffee.com

About JDE Peet's

JDE Peet's is the world's largest pure-play coffee and tea group by revenue, serving approximately 130 billion cups of coffee and tea in 2019 in more than 100 developed and emerging countries. With a portfolio of more than 50 leading global, regional and local coffee and tea brands, JDE Peet's offers an extensive range of high-quality and innovative coffee and tea products and solutions to serve consumer needs across markets, consumer preferences and price levels. In 2019, JDE Peet's generated total sales of EUR 6.9 billion and had on average 21,255 employees worldwide. JDE Peet's' global brand portfolio includes Jacobs, Peet's, L'OR, Senseo, Tassimo and Douwe Egberts. For more information, please visit www.JDEPeets.com.











